Pharm
aceutical G
rade
PPD Depth Filter Cartridges are designed to be used as pre-filters
in critical pharmaceutical systems. Special attention was given
in the design of these cartridges to ensure long life as well as
superior retention. PPD Depth Filter Cartridges are rated at 99.9%
efficiencies at the rated pore size and have been flushed with high

Pleated Polypropylene Depth Media
© 2010 Critical Process Filtration, Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved  •  Data Sheet PPDDS0910
Ordering Information
Cartridge order numbers have several variables from pore size to end cap type. For example, a 20 in. PPD cartridge with a 0.10 μm pore size,
a 316 SS Ring, and a Teflon-encapsulated Viton 2-222 O-ring/Flat end cap would be designated PPD-10S00002T5.
PPD 000
Pore Size Code
-10 = 0.10 μm
-20 = 0.22 μm
-40 = 0.45 μm
-60 = 0.65 μm
1-0 = 1.0 μm
3-0 = 3.0 μm
5-0 = 5.0 μm
10- = 10 μm
20- = 20 μm
30- = 30 μm
40- = 40 μm
60- = 60 μm
999 = 100 μm
End Cap Code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1 = Flat Gasket/Plug
2 = 2-222 O-ring/Plug
3 = 213/119 Internal O-ring DOE
4 = 213/119 Internal O-ring/Plug
5 = 2-222 O-ring/Flat
6 = 2-226 O-ring/Flat
7 = 020 O-ring/Plug
8 = 2-222 O-ring/Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring/Spear
21 = 2-223 O-ring/Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring/Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab/Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab/Spear
Cartridge Length Code
05 = 4.875 in. (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 in. (24.8 cm)
01 = 10 in. (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 in. (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 in. (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 in. (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 in. (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 in. (101.6 cm)
O-ring/Gasket Code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton
T =  Teflon Encapsulated
 Viton
E = EP
R =   Teflon Encapsulated
Silicone
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
The Critical Process Filtration logo is a trademark of Critical Process Filtration, Inc.
Teflon and Viton are trademarks of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
© 2011-2015 Critical Process Filtration, Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved  •  Data Sheet PPDDS1011 Rev-
USP Biosafety and FDA Compliance
The materials used to construct pharmaceutical-grade PD
cartridge filters are non-toxic and meet the requirements for the
MEM Elution Cytotoxicity Test and the requirements for Biological
Reactivity Tests in the current version of the United States
Pharmacopeia (USP) for Class VI - 121 °C Plastics.  PPD cartridge
filters comply with Title 21 CFR sections 210.3 (b)(6) and 211.72,
for non-fiber-releasing filters. The levels of bacterial endotoxins in
aqueous extracts from pharmaceutical-grade cartridge filters are
below current USP limits as specified for water for injection.
Extractables
PPD cartridges are rinsed with high purity water (18+ megohm-
cm) to remove manufacturing debris and extractable substances.